
FAMILY MEDIATOR ROSTER
Updated October 15, 2025

For questions, contact SCBA ADR Section (c/o Leslie Ann Grove, 509-456-0103 or leslie@nwmediationcenter.com)

NAME PHONE EMAIL
MEDIATING 

SINCE

# OF FAMILY 

MEDIATIONS
FEES

SLIDING 

SCALE?
COURT-REFFERED PRO BONO?

Addams, Michael R. 509-955-9283 contact@addamslaw.com 2025 $200/hr - split No Yes

Allen, Dena 509-466-7770 dena@AllenFischer.com 2005 150+ $250/hr-split Yes Yes

Anselmo, Dr. Lisa 509-847-5437 Lisa@PositiveConnections.us 2018 $175/hr - split No No

Ashley, Lesli 509-918-9898 info@empowerfamilylawlllt.com 2022 $200/hr-splilt Yes Yes

Base, Angel M. 509-328-1773 angelmbase@gmail.com 2023 $250/hr-split No Yes

Chastek, Aslan 509-992-8937 chastekmediation@outlook.com 2024 $0-300/hr-split Yes Yes

Cooper, Gayle A. 509-838-2799 gcooper@fulcrumdispute.org 1996 1700+ $140/hr Yes No

Cornaggia, Jill 509-970-4911 info@yourlegalresourcenetwork.com  2013 900+ $175/hr-split Yes Yes

Cuilla, Dale A. 509-790-4121 Dale@inwguardianadlitem.com  2021 $175/hr-split Yes Yes

Esselstrom, Barbara 509-795-3831 barb@lindseypaxtonlaw.com 2017 200 $150/hr-split Yes yes

Fischer, Matthew 509-466-7770 matt@AllenFischer.com 2015 50+ $300/hr-split No Yes

Glanzer, Keith A. 509-326-4526 kagps70@hotmail.com 2013 6 $200/hr-split No Yes

Grove, Leslie Ann 509-456-0103 leslie@nwmediationcenter.com 1987 1150+ $10-125/hr per person Yes Yes

Hatch, James D. 509-326-0973 frontdesk@jimhatchlaw.com 2005 3000+ $300/hr-split Yes Yes

Hazel, David 509-949-5271 dave@davidhazel.com 2011 20 $350/hr/split No Yes

Hebner, John R. 509-838-2799 jhebner@fulcrumdispute.org 1993 350 Sliding/per each income Yes No

Hendrick, Ellen 509-456-6036 ellen@ellenhendricklaw.com 2002 200 $175/hr No Yes

Jokinen, Belinda 509-795-6888 belindaj.empire@gmail.com 2010 1000 $200/hr-split No Yes

Kato, Kenneth H. 509-220-2237 khkato@comcast.net 2007 50 $300/hr-split No No

Knowles, Shallan 509-230-8953 shallan@SyringaMediation.com 2022 $50-$100/hr per person Yes Yes

Krueger, James 509-209-7329 jamesk@kcba.org 2022 $150/hr split No Yes

LaMusga, Asa 509-380-9102 mediations@gravislaw.com 2021 300+ $350/hr - spllit No Yes

Lee, Jonathan "Jon" 509-326-1800 jlee@jleelawoffice.com 2013 unknown $300/hr - split No No

Luna, Mari 509-455-4444 mariluna@comcast.net 1995 2900+ $300/hr-split No Yes

Mellick, Christine M. 509-253-9520 admin@skullnahlegal.com 2023 $250/hr - split Yes Yes

Mott, Sheri L. 253-988-7691 sheri@tri-countymediation.com 2023 A few $25-$75-split Yes Yes

Newell, Gerri 509-263-4065 gerrimediates@gmail.com 2009 1000+ $200/hr - split Yes Yes

Paxton, Lindsey 509-795-3831 lindsey@lindseypaxtonlaw.com 2022 $150/hr-split Yes Yes

Porter, Jacqueline 509-747-1817 jacqueline.porter.law@gmail.com 2010 unknown $200/hr No No

Price, Hon. Michael P. (Ret.) 509-808-0858 info@jmpmediation.com 1991 200+ $375/hr - split No No

Schweigert, Karen 509-808-5045 karen@schweigert.law 2011 30+ $100/hr - split No Yes

Stenzel, Gary 509-327-2000 Stenz2193@gmail.com 1995 8 $250/hr - split No Yes

Stoa, Gordon 509-216-9299 stoalaw@gmail.com 2018 100+ $300/hr - split No No

Streed, Scott S. 509-252-5086 scott@nwlrc.law 2001 75 $200/hr-split No Yes

Waldo, Jamie S. 509-252-5051 jamie@waldo.law 2020 50 $175/hr - split No No

Womack, Ana Goodman 509-992-9066 agw.mediation@gmail.com 2022 7 $200/hr-split No Yes

509-838-2799    www.fulcrumdispute.org  509-456-0103   www.nwmediationcenter.com 

This roster is published for the convenience of the community and does not constitute endorsement or recommendation of any mediator listed.

  All mediators on this roster have completed at least 40 hours of Basic Mediation Training, 

and either a 20-hour Divorce/Family Mediation Training, or have a significant history of experience in Family Law.

DISPUTE RESOLUTION CENTERS: (both offer sliding fee scale)

Fulcrum Institute:    Northwest Mediation Center:  
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